506260655 09/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6307401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARITY COSMETICS, LLC	09/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARITY COSMETICS INC.	
Street Address:	8736 SLEEPY HOLLOW LANE	
City:	POTOMAC	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16192676
Application Number:	16739774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLAR.001C2/CLAR.001C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. GERSTING	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Gersting/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 8

source=NAME-CHANGE#page1.tif source=NAME-CHANGE#page2.tif source=NAME-CHANGE#page3.tif source=NAME-CHANGE#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053823 FRAME: 0422

506260655







I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CLARITY COSMETICS,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLARITY

COSMETICS, LLC" TO "CLARITY COSMETICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5461814 8100V SR# 20165997259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sum_{\text{solver}}\)

Authentication: 203100786 Date: 10-03-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 09/29/2016 FILED 01:27 PM 09/29/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 Delivered 01:27 PM 09/29/2016 FILED 01:27 PM 09/29/2016 SR 20165997259 - File Number 5461814

OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

CLARITY COSMETICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into CLARITY COSMETICS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Clarity Cosmetics, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 19, 2014.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is Clarity Cosmetics Inc.
- 4. The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

136870873 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of September 29, 2016.

CLARITY COSMETICS, LLC

/s/ Iris Kedar Rubin
Iris Kedar Rubin

Authorized Person

136870873 y1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "CLARITY

COSMETICS INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5461814 8100V SR# 20165997259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARROY N. BURGER, SOCIOLOY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203100786

Date: 10-03-16

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:27 PM 09/29/2016
FILED 01:27 PM 09/29/2016
SR 20165997259 - File Number 5461814

OF

CLARITY COSMETICS INC.

The undersigned, a natural person (the "Sole Incorporator"), for the purpose of organizing a corporation to conduct the business and promote the purposes hereinafter stated, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware hereby certifies that:

T.

The name of this corporation is Clarity Cosmetics Inc.

П.

The registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware shall be 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801 and the name of the registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

III.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IV.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock presently authorized is 12,000,000, each having a par value of \$0.0001.

V.

- A. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in its Board of Directors. The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed by the Board of Directors in the manner provided in the Bylaws.
- **B.** Directors shall be elected at each annual meeting of stockholders to hold office until the next annual meeting. Each director shall hold office either until the expiration of the term for which elected or appointed and until a successor has been elected and qualified, or until such director's death, resignation or removal. No decrease in the number of directors constituting the Board of Directors shall shorten the term of any incumbent director.
- C. No person entitled to vote at an election for directors may cumulate votes to which such person is entitled unless required by applicable law at the time of such election. During such time or times that applicable law requires cumulative voting, every stockholder entitled to vote at an election for directors may cumulate such stockholder's votes and give one candidate a number of votes equal to the number of directors to be elected multiplied by the number of votes to which such stockholder's shares are otherwise entitled, or distribute the stockholder's votes on the same principle among as many candidates as such stockholder desires. No stockholder, however, shall be entitled to so cumulate such

1.

137295219 yl-

stockholder's votes unless (A) the names of such candidate or candidates have been placed in nomination prior to the voting and (B) the stockholder has given notice at the meeting, prior to the voting, of such stockholder's intention to cumulate such stockholder's votes. If any stockholder has given proper notice to cumulate votes, all stockholders may cumulate their votes for any candidates who have been properly placed in nomination. Under cumulative voting, the candidates receiving the highest number of votes, up to the number of directors to be elected, are elected.

- **D.** Subject to any limitations imposed by applicable law, the Board of Directors or any director may be removed from office at any time, with or without cause, by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the voting power of all then-outstanding shares of capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote generally at an election of directors.
- E. The Board of Directors is expressly empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation. The stockholders shall also have power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation; provided, however, that, in addition to any vote of the holders of any class or series of stock of the corporation required by law or by this Certificate of Incorporation, such action by stockholders shall require the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting together as a single class.
- **F.** Unless and except to the extent that the bylaws of the corporation shall so require, the election of directors of the corporation need not be by written ballot.

VI.

- A. The liability of the directors for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director shall be eliminated to the fullest extent under applicable law.
- **B.** To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers and agents of the corporation (and any other persons to which applicable law permits the corporation to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by such applicable law. If applicable law is amended after approval by the stockholders of this Article VI to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director to the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law as so amended.
- C. Any repeal or modification of this Article VI shall only be prospective and shall not affect the rights or protections or increase the liability of any officer or director under this Article VI in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any act or omission to act giving rise to liability or indemnification.

VII.

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

2.

VIII.

The name and the mailing address of the Sole Incorporator is as follows:

Maret Delf 101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, California 94111

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

3.

This Certificate has been subscribed as of September 29, 2016 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

/s/ Maret Delf
MARET DELF
Sole Incorporator

137295219 v1